Swann Communications U.S.A. Inc. 12636 Clark Street Santa Fe Springs California United States 90670

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 7-26-2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID or Grantee Code: VMI4KXTRM

Swann Communications U.S.A. Inc. ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, we designate ourselves as the U.S. agent for service of process.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

FRN: 0024573800

Company Name: Swann Communications U.S.A. Inc.

Address: 12636 Clark Street Santa Fe Springs California United States 90670

Contact Name: James Cain

Contact Person: Vice President Quality Assurance

Tel.: 15627772551

Email: james@swann.com

Sincerely,

Swann Communications U.S.A. Inc.

guns lin

James Cain

[Applicant signature]